
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :21/10/2024 14.06.38

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: DMO/JHAPA/ROAD/06/081-82  Procurement Title: Blacktop with Drain Construction Works on Hawaldar
Chowk to Eye Camp / Dhan Bahadur Shrestha's House 
Sangam Chowk to Ratuwa River, Damak 1

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Damak Municipality, Office of Municipal Executive

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

Siddhithumka Nirman Sewa Pvt.Ltd1 20-10-2024 17:16Suryodaya-8,Ilam       phone: 9804924579 20-10-2024 17:23

JV Name: PRABIN-NSC J/V  ,
Lead: New Sagarmatha Construction.,
Sub: Prabin Nirman Sewa

2 21-10-2024 10:12
9842655956 9817003900     nsc.jhapa022@gmail.com phone:
9842655956

21-10-2024 11:28

J and J Nirman Sewa Pvt.Ltd.3 21-10-2024 10:50Damak Jhapa       phone: 9852670181 21-10-2024 11:14

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Satashi Nirman
Sewa Pvt.Ltd

1 ONLINE Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Damak Jhapa    Jhapa Koshi
Pradesh Damak
Municipality

sivasatakshi -8, jhapa
phone: 9814947887

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-20
00:00:00

20-10-2024
18:33

20-10-2024

Bhimeshwor
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

2 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Biratnagar
gurungkri123456@gmail.com
phone: 9807002443

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-17
00:00:00

21-10-2024
10:13

20-10-2024

Mangsuwa Nirman
Sewa Pvt. Ltd.

3 ONLINE Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Bhadrapur, Jhapa
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Damak-08, Jhapa
mangsuwapvtltd@gmail.com
phone: 9851140210

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-17
00:00:00

18-10-2024
16:37

17-10-2024

JV Name: muben
construction pvt.
ltd,
Lead: Namlak
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Muben
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Godar
Nirman   Sewa

4 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Phidim-1
Pachthar Koshi Pradesh

Muskan Chowk
nembang968@gmail.com
phone: 9842662848

 1,161,000.00 2025-03-17
00:00:00

21-10-2024
07:36

17-10-2024

Purwanchal
Construction

5 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
BIRTAMOD    Sunsari
Koshi Pradesh

Lekhnath Chowk, Chandragadi
purwanchal9@gmail.com
phone: 9804922281

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-18
00:00:00

21-10-2024
10:38

20-10-2024

JV Name: Koshi-
Ethical JV,
Lead: Koshi
Construction
Company (P.) Ltd.,
Sub: Ethical
Engineering
Enterprises Pvt.
Ltd.

6 ONLINE Kumari Bank Ltd. Kumari
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Kupondol-10, Lalitpur
phone: 015260967

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-20
00:00:00

20-10-2024
17:33

21-10-2024



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: HENA-
INNOVATION-
JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: Hena
Construction,
Sub: innovation
construction
service

7 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Anamnagar
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Damak
henaconstdmk@gmail.com
phone: 9852670770

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-07
00:00:00

21-10-2024
10:20

18-10-2024

Siddhithumka
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd

8 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Anarmani-3
Jhapa Koshi Pradesh

Suryodaya-8,Ilam       phone:
9804924579

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-10
00:00:00

20-10-2024
17:23

20-10-2024

JV Name:
PRABIN-NSC J/V
,
Lead: New
Sagarmatha
Construction.,
Sub: Prabin
Nirman Sewa

9 ONLINE Rastriya Banijya Bank Ltd.
Damak Jhapa    Jhapa Koshi
Pradesh Damak
Municipality

9842655956 9817003900
nsc.jhapa022@gmail.com
phone: 9842655956

 1,161,000.00 2025-05-15
00:00:00

21-10-2024
11:29

20-10-2024

J and J Nirman
Sewa Pvt.Ltd.

10 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank
Ltd. Main Highway Road,
Damak Municipality 4
    Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Damak Jhapa       phone:
9852670181

 1,161,000.00 2025-04-07
00:00:00

21-10-2024
11:14

09-10-2024



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


